ISO548(11830) - CISCO-Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet.wpd		Docket No.	: CIS05-48(11830
RF^-	08-2005	R SHEET	
L C			
To the Honorable Commissione		tached original docume	ents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 10	3134719	ddress of receiving party(ies	<del></del> _
Michael Chern Executed: November 30, 2005			,
Saeed Seyed Executed: November 30, 2005 Phillip Ting Executed: November 30, 2005		Cisco Technology, Inc.	<u> — — р</u>
	Internal Address:	:	<u>ි</u> ල
Committee of the Commit			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] N	<del></del>		<u>\$6</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:	170 West Tasman Drive	
[X] Assignment [] Merger			
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	City: San Jose	se State: CA	ZIP: 95134- 1706
[ ] Other			
Execution Date: See Box I	Additional name(s)	) & address(es) attached?	[ ]Yes [X]No
			- -
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat  A. Patent Application No.(s)  /2005 STEUMEL1 00000010 11291229	tion, the execution date of B. Patent No.		mber 30, 2005
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat  A. Patent Application No.(s)  /2005 STEUMELI 00000010 11291229  8021  40.00 GP  Additional references	B. Patent No	o.(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat  A. Patent Application No.(s)  /2005 STEUMELI 00000010 11291229  8021  40.00 OP  Additional references	B. Patent No	o.(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat  A. Patent Application No.(s)  /2005 STEUMELI 00000010 11291229  40.00 OP  Additional results of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No	o.(s)	involved: [1]
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat  A. Patent Application No.(s)  /2005 STEUMELI 00000010 11291229  88021  40.00 OP  Additional respondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No	o.(s)  /es [x] No  of applications and patents i  C.F.R. 3.41)	involved: [1] \$ 40.00 fee
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat  A. Patent Application No.(s)  /2005 STEUMELI 00000010 11291229  8021  40.00 OP  Additional results of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David E. Huang, Esq.	B. Patent Notation and the second sec	o.(s)  /es [x] No  of applications and patents i  C.F.R. 3.41)	involved: [1] \$ 40.00 fee
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat  A. Patent Application No.(s)  /2005 STEUMELI 00000010 11291229  88021  40.00 OP  Additional r  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David E. Huang, Esq.  Internal Address:	B. Patent No.  numbers attached? [ ] Y  6. Total number of [ X ] Enclose [ X ] Authoroverp	o.(s)  Yes [x] No  of applications and patents i  C.F.R. 3.41)  osed with application filing is orized to charge any deficient	involved: [1] \$ 40.00 fee ncies or credit any
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat  A. Patent Application No.(s)  /2005 STEUMELI 00000010 11291229  88021  40.00 OP  Additional r  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David E. Huang, Esq.  Internal Address:	B. Patent No.  numbers attached? [ ] Y  6. Total number of [ X ] Enclose [ X ] Authoroverp	o.(s)  /es [x] No  of applications and patents i  C.F.R. 3.41)  osed with application filing to orized to charge any deficient oxyment to deposit account orized to be charged to depo	involved: [1] \$ 40.00 fee ncies or credit any
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat  A. Patent Application No.(s)  /2005 STEUMELI 00000010 11291229  8021  40.00 UP  Additional r  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David E. Huang, Esq.  Internal Address:  CHAPIN & HUANG, L.L.C.	B. Patent No.  numbers attached? [ ] Y  6. Total number of [ X ] Enclose [ X ] Authoroverp  [ ] Authorometric [ ] Authorometric [ ] Authorometric [ ] Authorometric [ ] [ ]	o.(s)  /es [x] No  of applications and patents i  C.F.R. 3.41)  osed with application filing to orized to charge any deficient oxyment to deposit account orized to be charged to depo	involved: [1] \$ 40.00 fee ncies or credit any
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat  A. Patent Application No.(s)  /2005 STEUMELI 00000010 11291229  8021  40.00 UP  Additional r  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David E. Huang, Esq.  Internal Address:  CHAPIN & HUANG, L.L.C.  Street Address: Westborough Office Park	B. Patent No.  numbers attached? [ ] Y  6. Total number of [ X ] Enclo     [ X ] Authoroverp     [ ] Authoroverp     [ ] B. Deposit account	o.(s)  /es [x] No  of applications and patents i  C.F.R. 3.41)  osed with application filing is orized to charge any deficient orized to deposit account orized to be charged to deposit number:  50-0901	involved: [1] \$ 40.00  fee ncies or credit any esit account
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s)  /2005 STEUMELI 00000010 11291229 28021 40.00 0P  Additional r  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David E. Huang, Esq.  Internal Address:  CHAPIN & HUANG, L.L.C.  Street Address: Westborough Office Park  1700 West Park Drive  City: Westborough State: MA ZIP: 01581	B. Patent No.  numbers attached? [ ] Y  6. Total number of the content of the con	o.(s)  'es [x] No  of applications and patents i  C.F.R. 3.41)  osed with application filing to orized to charge any deficient orized to deposit account orized to be charged to deposit number:  50-0901  icate copy of this page if page	involved: [1] \$ 40.00  fee ncies or credit any esit account
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat  A. Patent Application No.(s)  /2005 STEUMELI 00000010 11291229  28021 40.00 UP  Additional r  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David E. Huang, Esq.  Internal Address:  CHAPIN & HUANG, L.L.C.  Street Address: Westborough Office Park  1700 West Park Drive  City: Westborough State: MA ZIP: 01581	B. Patent No.  numbers attached? [ ] Y  6. Total number of [ X ] Enclo     [ X ] Authoroverp     [ ] Authoroverp     [ ] B. Deposit account	o.(s)  'es [x] No  of applications and patents i  C.F.R. 3.41)  osed with application filing to orized to charge any deficient orized to deposit account orized to be charged to deposit number:  50-0901  icate copy of this page if page	involved: [1] \$ 40.00  fee ncies or credit any esit account
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s)  /2005 STEUMELI 00000010 11291229 28021 40.00 0P  Additional r  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David E. Huang, Esq.  Internal Address:  CHAPIN & HUANG, L.L.C.  Street Address: Westborough Office Park  1700 West Park Drive  City: Westborough State: MA ZIP: 01581	B. Patent No.  numbers attached? [] Y  6. Total number of [X] Enclor [X] Author overp [] Author  8. Deposit account (Attach duplication)	o.(s)  Yes [x] No  of applications and patents i  C.F.R. 3.41)  osed with application filing to orized to charge any deficient oxyment to deposit account orized to be charged to deponit number:  50-0901  icate copy of this page if pages.	involved: [1] \$ 40.00  fee ncies or credit any osit account  ying by deposit account)
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat  A. Patent Application No.(s)  /2005 STEUMELI 00000010 11291229  28021 40.00 UP  Additional respondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David E. Huang, Esq.  Internal Address:  CHAPIN & HUANG, L.L.C.  Street Address: Westborough Office Park  1700 West Park Drive  City: Westborough State: MA ZIP: 01581  DO No. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the park of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.	B. Patent No.  numbers attached? [] Y  6. Total number of [X] Enclor [X] Author overp [] Author  8. Deposit account (Attach duplication)	o.(s)  Yes [x] No  of applications and patents i  C.F.R. 3.41)  osed with application filing to orized to charge any deficient oxyment to deposit account orized to be charged to deponit number:  50-0901  icate copy of this page if pages.	involved: [1] \$ 40.00  fee ncies or credit any osit account  ying by deposit account)

eceived Fax : Nov 30 2005 22:08 Fax Station : CHAPIN & HUANG L.L.C.

Cisco Systems, Inc. 11/30/2005 5:54 PM PAGE 1/005 Fax Server

Attorney Docket No.: CIS05-48(11830)

Joint

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Michael Chern, Saeed Seyed and Phillip Ting, have invented a certain improvement in A CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY HAVING A SET OF EDGE CLIPS FOR CONNECTING MULTIPLE BOARDS TOGETHER described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which:

[X]	us being executed on even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;
[]	was filed on as U.S. Application No
[]	was patented under U.S. Patent Noon
organized place of b	HEREAS, Cisco Technology, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation and existing under the laws of the State of California and having a usual usiness at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134-1706 desires an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein:

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal

PATENT REEL: 017309 FRAME: 0018 eceived Fax : Nov 30 2005 22:08 Fax Station : CHAPIN & HUANG, L. L. C

Cisco Systems, Inc. 11/30/2005 5:54 PM PAGE 2/005 Fax Server

Attorney Docket No.: CIS05-48(11830)

-2-

representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

**IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF**, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals the date set forth below.

Inventor: Mulla 2

Dated: Nov 30 2005

Inventor:
Saeed Seyed

Dated: 11/30/05

Inventor: KWYS / W9
Phillip Ting

Dated: Nov. 30 , 2005

**RECORDED: 12/01/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 017309 FRAME: 0019